
DOI GPEA POINTS OF CONTACT

DEPARTMENT COORDINATOR

Sharon Michel 202-208-3321
Office of Information sharon_michel@ios.doi.gov 
Resources Management

PHONE NUMBER &
BUREAUS NAME/TITLE INTERNET ADDRESS

OSM Doug Wink 202-208-2909
Information Technology Policy & dwink@osmre.gov
Systems Support Leader

BOR Murl Coffey 303-445-2021
Manager, Property & Office Services mcoffey@do.usbr.gov

BLM Tim Foley 202-452-5022
tfoley@blm.gov

FWS Louis Irwin 703-358-1729
louis_irwin@fws.gov

USGS Mark Silverman 703-648-7111
Computer Specialist msilverman@usgs.gov

MMS Judy Snoich 703-787-1242
Acting Chief, Strategic Direction Judy_Snoich@mms.gov
& Coordination Branch

NPS Don Thie 202-565-1024
Deputy Chief Information Officer don_thie@nps.gov

BIA Paul Marsden 703-860-7732
PaulMarsden@bia.gov

OFFICES

OIG Richard Trinidad 202-208-6460
richard_trinidad@doi.gov

SOL Jim Rodden 202-208-5763



Chief, Information Services Branch james_rodden@ios.doi.gov

PAM Pete Horsley 202-208-3347
Wiley_horsley@ios.doi.gov

PPP Norma Campbell 202-208-7294
Director, Office of Planning and norma_campbell@ios.doi.gov
Performance Management

Shari Harris 202-208-7294 (Mon-Wed-Fri)
Issues Staff 703-648-4439 (Tues&Thurs)

Slharris@usgs.gov

PPA Don Bieniewicz 202-208-4915
DOI Information Collection donald_bieniewicz@ios.doi.gov
Coordinator

NBC Dawn McGowan 202-208-7249
DOI Forms Manager Dawn_W_McGowan@nbc.gov

OST Janet Nicholson 505-248-5752 x 305
Chief, Branch of Directives and janet_nicholson@ios.doi.gov
Regulatory Management

PPM Ron Bowman 202-208-6935
Ronald_bowman@ios.doi.gov


